

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0384 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/9/2020 In control: **Board of Supervisors**

On agenda: 4/7/2020 Final action: 4/7/2020

Title: Health and Human Services Agency recommending the Board:

> 1) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 058-2020 delegating authority to the Health and Human Services Agency Director, on of behalf of the County, to sign Standard Agreement 20-10005 and the accompanying forms with the California Department of Health Care Services for the County of El Dorado to provide County-Based Medi-Cal Administrative Activities, in the amount of \$2,250,000, for the term of three years from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023;

2) Delegate authority to the Director of the Health and Human Services Agency to execute further documents relating to Standard Agreement 20-10005, if any, provided they do not decrease the maximum dollar amount, do not change the term, and contingent upon approval by County Counsel and Risk Management; and

3) Authorize the Health and Human Services Agency Director, or Chief Fiscal Officer, to execute any

fiscal or programmatic reports to said Agreement.

FUNDING: California Department of Health Care Services Revenue Agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved CRS - Resolution and Agreement 20-1005, 2. B - Signing Authority Resolution for

Medi-Cal Admin. Activities, 3. C - 20-10005 Forms, 4. D - Exhibits, 20-10005, 5. E - Medi-Cal

Disclosure Statement, 6. Executed Resolution 058-2020

Date Ver. **Action By** Action Result 4/7/2020 1 **Board of Supervisors** Approved **Pass**